26/01/2024, 09:06 Gmail - RE: Pc/240036 Sorevan

M G mall Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: Pc/240036 Sorevan

Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> 26 January 2024 at 07:19
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Dear Sophie,
Thank you for your attention.

It’s ok for us by UPS.

Only question, the item R300p03 we order 1.000 units and your invoice details 600units, do you send it after
when you have stock?

B.Regards

(+34) 91 850 10 58 |

nieves@sorevan.com

WWw.sorevan.com

Nieves Marmol

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18, 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
Back Office-Admon

SOREVAN
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in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy

or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI

m

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: jueves, 25 de enero de 2024 17:19

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Pc/240036 Sorevan

Hi Neives,

Thank you for your order. | can confirm this has been processed on our system - we have the items in stock, and your order
should be ready for dispatch within the next 1-3 working days.

Please can you let me know if you are happy for these to be shipped on our UPS account as per your last order? (Invoice
attached for reference)

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Thu, Jan 25, 2024 at 3:26 PM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:

Dear Sophie,
Please find attached our new order PC/240036, x EyeMax2

Please confirm me the delivery date.
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Thank you in advance.

B.Regards

(+34) 918501058 |

nieves@sorevan.com

WWw.sorevan.com

Nieves Marmol

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18, 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
Back Office-Admon

SOREVAN

E No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrdnico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede ser
informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compaiiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se

responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views
expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any liability

for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUI
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De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: miércoles, 24 de enero de 2024 12:18

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan
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Hi Nieves,

Thank you for your email confirming your customer has now accepted the metal tubing adapter. es | can confirm the price for
part number 0320470 is €39.70 each. The lead time is approximately 4 weeks.

| will have a look into the documents you require and get back to you as soon as possible.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Tuesday, Wednesday and Thursday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Wed, Jan 24, 2024 at 8:24 AM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Hi Sophie,

Finally, our Customer tell me that ok for the metal version of the 2-in-1 Muffled Tubing Adapter - part number 0320470 (22
units)

We need the EAN code, technical sheet and, HS code.

Is the price 39,70$?

Thank you in advance.

B.Regards
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(+34) 91 850 10 58 |

nieves@sorevan.com

Www.sorevan.com

Nieves Marmol

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18, 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
Back Office-Admon

SOREVAN

= No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electronico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede ser
informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafifa, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman ni se

responsabilizan por la exactitud o el cardcter completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The views
expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or accept any

liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQU[
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De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: viernes, 15 de diciembre de 2023 9:22

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Hi Nieves

Further to our emails below, have you got an answer from your customer as yet on whether they would like to order the
metal tubing adapters instead?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday
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Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535
634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Dec 11, 2023 at 8:01 AM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Thank you Sophie for your information.

We will tell the customer about the options and as soon as we know something we will let your know.

Meember of &TI_ MANT" Nieves Marmol
Dpto. Administracién / Backoffice

SDH EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
nieves@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com

e

= No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electronico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y puede
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Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafifa, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no afirman
ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The

views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or

accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice
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De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: viernes, 8 de diciembre de 2023 13:41

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Fwd: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Good afternoon,

| have another update regarding your order PC/230266. Unfortunately, the supplier has confirmed they are having QA
issues with the plastic Muffled Tubing Adapter and are not able to provide an estimated delivery date to us at all.

The only alternative we can now try would be the metal version of the 2-in-1 Muffled Tubing Adapter - part number
0320470, which we can request from the supplier if you would be happy to accept those instead? The price is €39.70
each.

Once again please accept our apologies for this disappointing outcome. | look forward to hearing from you
regarding this matter.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 3:19 PM

Subject: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

To: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your amended order, | can confirm | have updated our system and added the extra 2 units to your order.
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may
be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Dec 1, 2023 at 1:54 PM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Dear Sophie,
Please find attached our amended order pc/230266

| add x2 units more.

Thank you!

Meember of é"l’! MANT" Nieves Marmol
Dpto. Administracién / Backoffice

SDR EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
nieves@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com
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= No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrdnico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta dirigido y
puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.

Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados no
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This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or privileged. The
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views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make no representation or
accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQUf

OO0 ™

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: miércoles, 29 de noviembre de 2023 14:01

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Good afternoon,

Further to your order below, unfortunately the supplier has confirmed the 2-in-1 Muffled Tubing Adapter is no longer
available in the pack of 20 (part number 0320467). Therefore, | have amended your order back to 20x 0320466
(single units) at €28.48 each, as you originally requested.

Please accept our sincere apologies for this, as we were not aware until today. We are still awaiting their arrival in
stock but as soon as your order is ready we will be in touch with your tracking number.

If you require any further assistance please do not hesitate to contact us.
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 10:53 AM Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

My apologies for the confusion, | had asked about UPS so | could determine the method of shipment to put on the
paperwork, as | wasn't sure based on your previous orders. | am sorry | did not make the stock situation clearer
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earlier on. We will aim to get the stock as soon as possible.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 10:38 AM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Hello,
Not insurance.
When you told me that you sent it by UPS, | thought you already had it in stock.

| Just told my customer that the material woulb be available shortly.....

Membar of ﬁTl M-ﬂNT ) Nieves Marmol
Dpto. Administracion / Backoffice

SDR EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
nieves@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com
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dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.
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Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compafifa, sus directores, ejecutivos o empleados
no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el cardcter completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or
privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees make

no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQU[

oo™

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: lunes, 13 de noviembre de 2023 11:25

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Hi,

Thank you for confirming you are happy for the order to ship via UPS. Do you require insurance for the
shipment at €11.50? Unfortunately, we are currently awaiting stock of this item, so the lead time could be up to 6
weeks - we will however try to improve on this if possible. We have not yet been given a lead time from the
supplier, so | will update you when we hear from them.

Please accept our apologies for any inconvenience caused.
Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main
office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call
+44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 10:09 AM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:

Thank you, please you can proceed with the shipment.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f:1789136542859563265&simpl=msg-f:17891365428...  11/15


https://www.sorevan.com/aviso-legal/
https://www.sorevan.com/aviso-legal/
https://goo.gl/forms/nvXrsfM5vNzwJUF63
https://goo.gl/forms/lwN1HpIaIt0D4Bt53
https://goo.gl/forms/lwN1HpIaIt0D4Bt53
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:nieves@sorevan.com
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
mailto:nieves@sorevan.com

26/01/2024, 09:06

Gmail - RE: Pc/240036 Sorevan

B.Regards
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Dpto. Administracién / Backoffice

SDR EVAN MEDICAL SOREVAN, SL

C/ Puerta de Abajo, 18. Pol. Ind. Alpedrete - 28430 Alpedrete (Madrid)
TIf: (+34) 91 850 10 58 - Fax: (+34) 918 514 824
nieves@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com
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= No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electronico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que esta
dirigido y puede ser informacién confidencial y/o privilegiada.

Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compaiifa, sus directores, ejecutivos o
empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter completo de la informacidén a menos que se declare expresamente lo

contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or
privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or employees
make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice

Valore la atencién recibida AQU[

® OO

Oo0#

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: lunes, 13 de noviembre de 2023 11:06

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Good morning,
Thank you for your reply. | can confirm the weight and dimensions would be:

32 x 24 x 24 cm
0.80kg

The cost for standard delivery via our UPS account would be €15.00. Please let me know how you would like

to proceed?
Kind regards
Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the

main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or
call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Mon, Nov 13, 2023 at 7:18 AM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Thank you Sohie,
Please tell me the dimensions and weight

B.Regards
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nieves@sorevan.com - www.sorevan.com
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(& No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las que
estd dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.

Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compaiifa, sus directores, ejecutivos o
empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter completo de la informacidn a menos que se declare expresamente lo

contrario. Aviso legal
This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential and/or

privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers or

employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal advice
Valore la atencién recibida AQUI

QOO
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26/01/2024, 09:06 Gmail - RE: Pc/240036 Sorevan

De: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> En nombre de Sophie Lines
Enviado el: viernes, 10 de noviembre de 2023 17:11

Para: Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com>

Asunto: Re: Order PC/230266 Sorevan

Good afternoon,

Thank you for your order. Please can you advise which courier you would like to use for this order, or if
you would like to ship via our UPS account?

The 2-in-1 Muffled Tubing Adapter is available as a pack of 20 under part number 0320467 and the price is
€512.55 per pack.

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the
main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is
prohibited and may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line
or call +44 (0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

On Fri, Nov 10, 2023 at 3:19 PM Nieves Marmol [Admon Sorevan] <nieves@sorevan.com> wrote:
Dear Sophie, Ryan,
Please find attached our new order PC/230266 x 20 uds., muffled adapter.

Please confirm me the delivery date.

Thank you in advance.

Best Regards.
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B No me imprimas si no es necesario. Protejamos el medio ambiente.

Este mensaje de correo electrénico y cualquier archivo adjunto que lo acompafie es para su uso exclusivo de las personas o entidades a las
que esta dirigido y puede ser informacion confidencial y/o privilegiada.

Las opiniones expresadas en este mensaje no son necesariamente las opiniones de Medical Sorevan. La compaiiia, sus directores, ejecutivos o
empleados no afirman ni se responsabilizan por la exactitud o el caracter completo de la informacién a menos que se declare expresamente lo

contrario. Aviso legal

This email and any attachments are intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and may be confidential
and/or privileged. The views expressed in this email are not necessarily the views of Medical Sorevan, and the company, its directors, officers
or employees make no representation or accept any liability for its accuracy or completeness, unless expressly stated to the contrary. Legal

advice
Valore la atencién recibida AQU[
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